Contact: Paul Wren Scott Lindstrom Shannon Lindstrom

Yellow Springs Renewable Energy 110 Edgefield Dr. Yellow Springs, Ohio 45387 Phone 937.768.6131

Yellow Springs Renewable Energy

Renewable Energy in Ohio Forum

Hosted By: Yellow Springs Renewable Energy and Lindstrom-Sprague Mechanical Services

October 22, 2010, 7 p.m., Glen Helen Auditorium, Yellow Springs: Yellow Springs Renewable Energy and Lindstrom-Sprague Mechanical Services are hosting a forum on Renewable Energy in Ohio. The forum will be held at the Glen Helen Auditorium located at Glen Helen in Yellow Springs on October 22, 2010 at 7 p.m. Guest Speakers currently confirmed are Dr. Mark Shanahan, Energy Advisor to Gov. Ted Strickland and Executive Director of Ohio Air Quality Development Authority, Paul Wren, Co-Founder/CEO of Yellow Springs Renewable Energy, and Melink Corporation. The forum will be open to the public. Anticipated guests include Green Energy Ohio, Yellow Springs Village Counsel, Dayton Development Coalition, Ohio Department of Development, Green Generation Building Company, and Yellow Springs Energy Task Force.

The purpose of this forum is to discuss the environmental and economic impact of renewable energy on Ohio and to introduce Yellow Springs Renewable Energy to the community and discuss their mission, objectives and potential impact upon the village of Yellow Springs and surrounding communities.